



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17349/2004**

ASS.OF WELFARE OF DELHI STOCK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Bhalla, Advocate.

versus

UOI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

19.12.2025

CM APPL. 80686/2025 (for directions)

1. The application has been filed by some Mr. Suresh Garg, claiming himself to be a Promoter and Director of the Erstwhile Creative Financial Services. But the said person being not a party to the original writ petition (*which was disposed of on 03.06.2010*), the application is dismissed.

2. In fact, it is noticed that earlier also, an application being CM APPL.79760/2025 was filed by a person not a party to the original writ proceedings. Notice of that application has already been issued, so this aspect on that application shall be kept in mind on the next date.

W.P.(C) 17349/2004

3. Relist on the date already fixed, i.e., 24.03.2026 before Registrar.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/_{ry}