



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17349/2004**

ASS.OF WELFARE OF DELHI STOCK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Bhalla, Advocate.

versus

UOI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

11.02.2026

CM APPL. 9532/2026 (for recalling of order dated 19.12.2025)

List the application on the date already fixed, i.e., 24.03.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/ry