



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17349/2004**

ASS.OF WELFARE OF DELHI STOCK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Bhalla, Advocate for
applicant.

versus

UOI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohit Kumar, Advocate for
SEBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

**CM APPL. 79760/2025 (for directions) & CM APPL. 9532/2026
(recalling of order dated 19.12.2025)**

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.2/SEBI accepts notice.
2. Replies to these applications be filed by the next date subject to supply of copy of the applications within three days.
3. List the applications on the date already fixed i.e., 27.07.2026 before Joint Registrar.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 24, 2026/ry